Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 720)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRARS AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN BERMUDA

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Wo Kee Hong (Holdings) Limited (the "**Company**") announces that with effect from 1 December 2010, the principal share registrars and transfer office of the Company in Bermuda has been changed to:-

HSBC Securities Services (Bermuda) Limited 6 Front Street Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda

The Company's branch share register in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Standard Limited of 26th Floor, Tesbury Centre, 28 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board
WO KEE HONG (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
Dr. Richard Man Fai LEE

Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 1 December 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Richard Man Fai LEE (Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Jeff Man Bun LEE and Mr. Tik Tung WONG, all of whom are executive Directors; Ms. Kam Har YUE, who is a non-executive Director; Mr. Boon Seng TAN, Mr. Ying Kwan CHEUNG and Mr. Peter Pi Tak YIN, all of whom are independent non-executive Directors.